



Divgi TorqTransfer Systems

Divgi TorqTransfer Systems Limited

CIN: L32201MH1964PLC013085

75, General Block, MIDC, Bhosari,

Pune 411 026, India

Tel: (+91-20) 63110110

Web: www.divgi-tts.com

Ref.: DTTS/Sec/23-24/85

November 02, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 BSE Scrip Code – 543812	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza" 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Scrip Code - DIVGIITTS
---	--

Sub: Newspaper Publication

Ref.: Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), enclosed herewith are the copies of the advertisement published in **Financial Express (All editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition)** newspaper(s) on Thursday, November 02, 2023 for the Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, which was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Wednesday, November 01, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Divgi TorqTransfer Systems Limited

Sanika Nirgude
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M No.: A71466

Enclosure: As above



DIVGI TORQTRANSFER SYSTEMS LIMITED

(formerly known as DIVGI TORQTRANSFER SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN: L32201MH1964PLC013085

REGD OFFICE: P NO 75, GENERAL BLOCK, MIDC, BHOSARI, PUNE - 411026
Email ID: companysecretary@divgi-tts.com, Phone No. 020 63110114, Website: www.divgi-tts.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in million, unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (30.09.2023)	Quarter ended (30.06.2023)	Quarter ended (30.09.2022)	Half year ended (30.09.2023)	Half year ended (30.09.2022)	Year ended (31.03.2023)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	735.34	616.12	729.00	1,351.46	1,375.47	2,786.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	144.63	140.80	180.72	285.43	345.02	688.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	144.63	140.80	180.72	285.43	345.02	688.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	107.23	104.33	134.43	211.56	256.64	511.62
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	107.75	103.57	133.17	211.32	254.12	510.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	152.91	152.91	137.66	152.91	137.66	152.91
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						5,359.92
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) (Not annualised for the quarters)						
	1. Basic	3.51	3.41	4.88	6.92	9.32	18.45
	2. Diluted	3.51	3.41	4.88	6.92	9.32	18.45

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.divgi-tts.com).
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 01, 2023.

For Divgi TorqTransfer Systems Limited

Jitendra Bhaskar Divgi
Managing Director
DIN: 00471531

Place: Pune
Date: November 01, 2023

Adfactors 386

Tyche Industries Limited

Registered Office: C-21/A, Road No.9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 096 Ph. No. 040-23541688, Email: cs@tycheindustries.net

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Friday, 10th November, 2023** at 3.30 P.M at Registered office i.e., C 21/A, Road No. 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 096, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Further, in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing securities by the Directors and Designated Persons of the Company has been closed from 1st October, 2023 and it will open after 48 hours from the meeting of Board of Directors as scheduled above.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.tycheindustries.net and in the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com.

For TYCHE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 01.11.2023

Sd/- Pradosh Ranjan Jena
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

JCK Infrastructure Development Limited

CIN: L70102KA1979PLC003590

Regd Office: No.309, 1st Floor, Westminster Building, 13, Cunningham Road, Bengaluru 560 052
Email: investors@jckgroup.in | Website: www.jckgroup.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, November 09th, 2023** at the registered office of the Company to consider and approve inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2023.

The above said information is also available on the Company's website www.jckgroup.in and also on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.mseil.in

For JCK Infrastructure Development Limited

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 2nd November 2023

Sd/-
Krishan Kapur
Managing Director

EXPANDING HORIZONS

We are Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite. We are further scaling our efforts, besides venturing into exploration of coal, and other metals. With in-depth strategies, incisive moves and an impactful geographical expansion, we aim to deliver above and beyond. We remain committed to building a sustainable and prosperous future, while creating value for our stakeholders.

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023



Godrej Housing Finance Limited



Registered Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079
Corporate Identity Number: U65100MH2018PLC315359 | Tel - 022-68815555 |
Website: <https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html> | Email ID: gc.secretarial@godrejcapital.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Currency : Indian Rupees in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,245.60	6,286.34	27,968.11
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,760.32	909.82	3,802.15
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,760.32	909.82	3,802.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,760.32	909.82	3,802.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	2,763.06	910.10	3,823.19
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	34,182.11	31,024.66	31,024.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,319.70)	(14,112.05)	(10,789.95)
8.	Securities Premium Account	59,014.31	47,332.50	47,332.50
9.	Net worth	86,556.44	64,010.19	67,440.08
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,96,489.01	2,23,240.32	3,76,747.85
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.58	3.49	5.59
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic *	0.74	0.29	1.26
	2. Diluted *	0.74	0.29	1.26
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Total debt to total assets	0.80	0.75	0.83
17.	Net profit Margin percent	19.09%	4.49%	13.59%
18.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* (Not annualised for quarter ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022)
* (Annualised for year ended March 31, 2023)

Notes
1. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html>).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and are available on website of BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>) and website of the Company (URL: <https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html>).

3. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 31, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Godrej Housing Finance Limited
Sd/-

Manish Shah
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 06422627

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 31, 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on	
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	38,273.63	76,560.27	53,891.57	1,14,833.90	1,69,428.12	3,50,144.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	11,114.20	28,780.90	20,395.56	39,895.10	67,042.88	1,65,717.18
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,114.20	28,780.90	20,395.56	39,895.10	67,042.88	1,65,717.18
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	7,646.21	21,552.62	15,060.44	29,198.83	49,550.56	1,21,247.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,620.59	27,044.10	21,076.97	38,664.69	46,574.96	1,11,017.15
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						5,69,581.18
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	2.40	6.78	4.74	9.18	15.58	38.13
	2. Diluted (₹)	2.40	6.78	4.74	9.18	15.58	38.13

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on	
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	38,273.63	76,560.27	53,891.57	1,14,833.90	1,69,428.12	3,50,144.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	11,097.34	28,787.64	20,428.82	39,884.98	67,056.35	1,65,799.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,097.34	28,787.64	20,428.82	39,884.98	67,056.35	1,65,799.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	7,458.71	21,870.23	15,122.12	29,328.94	49,616.65	1,21,573.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,433.09	27,361.71	21,138.65	38,794.80	46,641.05	1,11,343.08
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						5,73,468.11
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	2.35	6.88	4.76	9.22	15.60	38.23
	2. Diluted (₹)	2.35	6.88	4.76	9.22	15.60	38.23

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended on 30th September 2023 along with Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-11-2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Roopwanti Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise) | CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206
Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052



